

Serial No.12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 162 of 2024

Date of Order : 21.08.2024

Shri. Sabin Rabha

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. A.Brahma, Adv.
Mr. A.M.Pala, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA.

Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, learned Addl.Sr.GA submits that the affidavit will be filed in the course of the day and advance copies have also been given to the petitioner.

List this matter on 03-09-2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
21.08.2024
"Samantha PS"