

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 162 of 2024

Date of Order: 25.06.2025

Shri Sabin Rabha

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Brahma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Add. Sr. GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA
Mr. A.M. Pala, GA

Mr. A. Brahma, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed to file an additional affidavit to bring on record the fact that the petitioner was rendering service after his termination.

The same is not objected by the counsel for the respondents.

The prayer is allowed, list this matter on 10.07.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
25.06.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"