

Serial No. 30
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 162 of 2024

Date of order: 26.09.2025

Sabin Rabha vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Ms S.Kh. Nongrum, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA

At the request of Ms S.Kh. Nongrum, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 23.10.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
26.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"